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POOLED MONEY INVESTMENT ACCOUNT

PORTFOLIO SUMMARY REPORT

October 16, 2019

(Dollars in Billions)

Change From

09/30/19 08/31/19 Prior Month 09/30/18

Total Portfolio

Amount $97.439 $94.790 $2.649 $88.310

Effective Yield 2.248% 2.315% -0.067% 2.086%

Quarter-to-date Yield 2.335% 2.360% -0.025% 2.001%

Year-to-date Yield 2.335% 2.360% -0.025% 2.001%

      Average Life (in days) 185 180 5 193

AB 55 Loans (Government Code §16312 and §16313)

Approved $0.796 $0.781 $0.015 $0.791

Disbursed $0.600 $0.556 $0.044 $0.423

Local Agency Investment Fund

Deposits $24.546 $24.269 $0.28 $20.194

Number of Participants 2,373 2,376 (3) 2,401
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 POOLED MONEY INVESTMENT ACCOUNT
Forecast of Changes in Portfolio/Bank Balances

for the Period October 14, 2019 through December 13, 2019
(In Thousands of Dollars)

10/14/19 10/21/19 10/28/19 11/04/19 11/11/19 11/18/19 11/25/19 12/02/19 12/09/19
   to    to    to    to    to    to    to    to    to

10/18/19 10/25/19 11/01/19 11/08/19 11/15/19 11/22/19 11/29/19 12/06/19 12/13/19 Total

Purchase of Investments $ 697,150 $ 348,650 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 1,700,950 $ 0 $ 0 $ 1,990,150 $ 4,736,900
Liquidation of Investments 0 0 1,813,450 1,061,450 671,550 0 4,983,950 1,095,650 0 9,626,050

     Net Changes in Portfolio $ 697,150 $ 348,650 $ (1,813,450) $ (1,061,450) $ (671,550) $ 1,700,950 $ (4,983,950) $ (1,095,650) $ 1,990,150 $ (4,889,150)

Analysis of Changes:

Estimated Pooled Receipts (Page 2) $ 5,539,450 $ 6,251,650 $ 9,376,650 $ 4,510,050 $ 5,076,650 $ 5,833,450 $ 5,770,050 $ 5,006,350 $ 5,500,050 $ 52,864,350
Estimated Pooled Disbursements (Page 3) 5,581,400 6,062,000 13,781,100 4,722,500 5,106,200 2,966,500 10,505,000 6,046,000 3,475,900 58,246,600

     Available for Investment $ (41,950) $ 189,650 $ (4,404,450) $ (212,450) $ (29,550) $ 2,866,950 $ (4,734,950) $ (1,039,650) $ 2,024,150 $ (5,382,250)

Outstanding Warrants, Beginning $ 2,412,900 $ 3,152,000 $ 3,311,000 $ 5,902,000 $ 5,053,000 $ 4,411,000 $ 3,245,000 $ 2,996,000 $ 2,940,000 $ 2,412,900
Outstanding Warrants, Ending 3,152,000 3,311,000 5,902,000 5,053,000 4,411,000 3,245,000 2,996,000 2,940,000 2,906,000 2,906,000

     Available for Investment $ 739,100 $ 159,000 $ 2,591,000 $ (849,000) $ (642,000) $ (1,166,000) $ (249,000) $ (56,000) $ (34,000) $ 493,100

Treasurer's Compensation Bank
  Balance, Beginning $ 263,600 $ 263,600 $ 263,600 $ 263,600 $ 263,600 $ 263,600 $ 263,600 $ 263,600 $ 263,600 $ 263,600
Treasurer's Compensation Bank
  Balance, Ending 263,600 263,600 263,600 263,600 263,600 263,600 263,600 263,600 263,600 263,600

     Available for Investment $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Treasurer's Interest Bearing Demand Deposit
   Account, Beginning $ 1,000,000 $ 1,000,000 $ 1,000,000 $ 1,000,000 $ 1,000,000 $ 1,000,000 $ 1,000,000 $ 1,000,000 $ 1,000,000 $ 1,000,000
Treasurer's Interest Bearing Demand Deposit
   Account, Ending 1,000,000 1,000,000 1,000,000 1,000,000 1,000,000 1,000,000 1,000,000 1,000,000 1,000,000 1,000,000

     Available for Investment 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0 $ 0

Net Available for Investment $ 697,150 $ 348,650 $ (1,813,450) $ (1,061,450) $ (671,550) $ 1,700,950 $ (4,983,950) $ (1,095,650) $ 1,990,150 $ (4,889,150)

Compiled under the direction of the
POOLED MONEY INVESTMENT BOARD
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Estimated Pooled Money Receipts
for the Period October 14, 2019 through December 13, 2019

(In Thousands of Dollars)

 
10/14/19 10/21/19 10/28/19 11/04/19 11/11/19 11/18/19 11/25/19 12/02/19 12/09/19

   to    to    to    to    to    to    to    to    to
10/18/19 10/25/19 11/01/19 11/08/19 11/15/19 11/22/19 11/29/19 12/06/19 12/13/19 Total

Sales, Liquor, and Utility Surcharge $ 280,600 1,096,100 4,192,900 304,100 311,100 1,792,300 2,143,200 296,200 195,200 10,611,700
Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax 489,300 600 23,000 6,000 538,400 8,000 28,800 9,100 72,000 1,175,200
Personal Income, Bank & Corporation Taxes 2,268,800 1,953,400 1,389,800 1,622,000 972,600 1,931,900 1,142,900 1,806,600 1,959,500 15,047,500
Motor Vehicle License and Registration Fees 190,700 199,700 217,800 223,700 179,300 185,900 145,900 256,400 207,100 1,806,500
Highway Property Rentals, Tolls and Other Collections 56,400 12,100 17,500 27,100 22,700 12,100 26,200 15,100 10,100 199,300
Cigarette Tax Collection 20,100 105,500 2,700 7,700 3,100 3,700 131,000 8,600 1,500 283,900
Insurance Gross Premium Taxes 3,700 5,900 33,400 12,900 49,300 106,500 343,200 47,700 2,200 604,800
Earnings on Pooled Money Investments 36,750 36,750 36,750 36,750 36,750 36,750 36,750 36,750 36,750 330,750
Water Resources Collections 41,600 25,700 70,500 20,800 33,000 17,300 26,300 54,800 25,100 315,100
State Lottery 70,300 58,000 53,600 54,700 58,700 59,200 56,000 61,300 61,500 533,300
Non-Revenue Receipts
  Highway Reimbursements 19,400 200,000 64,000 23,600 81,700 51,100 171,700 42,300 55,300 709,100
  Local Assistance Programs 875,400 564,800 659,000 1,372,700 1,664,600 624,200 762,000 1,352,100 1,894,600 9,769,400
  Local Agency Investment Collections 642,200 451,800 578,200 318,500 325,100 548,000 367,600 407,900 528,700 4,168,000
  Disability Insurance Collections 136,700 128,800 171,800 134,600 118,400 190,600 175,700 134,100 114,600 1,305,300
  Escrow Fund Maturities/Proceeds from the Sale of State Bonds 0 1,130,000 1,475,800 0 431,800 0 0 171,600 0 3,209,200
Unsegregated 407,500 282,500 389,900 344,900 250,100 265,900 212,800 305,800 335,900 2,795,300

Total $ 5,539,450 $ 6,251,650 $ 9,376,650 $ 4,510,050 $ 5,076,650 $ 5,833,450 $ 5,770,050 $ 5,006,350 $ 5,500,050 52,864,350
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Estimated Pooled Money Disbursements 
for the Period October 14, 2019 through December 13, 2019

(In Thousands of Dollars)

10/14/19 10/21/19 10/28/19 11/04/19 11/11/19 11/18/19 11/25/19 12/02/19 12/09/19
   to    to    to    to    to    to    to    to    to

10/18/19 10/25/19 11/01/19 11/08/19 11/15/19 11/22/19 11/29/19 12/06/19 12/13/19 Total

Local Assistance:
  Public Schools and Community Colleges $ 615,300 309,000 4,137,900 100,000 100,000 100,000 4,118,700 100,000 377,000 9,957,900
  Social Services 761,700 508,900 627,100 269,900 906,000 269,900 705,800 189,200 563,500 4,802,000
  Health Care Services 2,017,900 928,600 1,628,800 2,358,000 2,321,400 1,025,700 790,700 750,000 1,042,000 12,863,100
  Healthy Families 63,700 63,700 63,700 56,700 56,700 56,700 56,700 58,100 58,100 534,100
  Other Local Assistance (DDS) 10,000 394,000 500,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 10,000 500,000 10,000 1,454,000
  Local Sales Tax Apportionment (CDTFA) 0 1,545,800 0 0 0 0 1,592,600 0 0 3,138,400
  Highway Users Tax Apportionment 0 0 120,000 0 0 0 0 120,000 0 240,000
  Sales Tax - 1/2% for Public Safety 0 288,800 0 0 0 0 375,100 0 0 663,900
  Lottery Apportionment 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
  Trial Courts 305,400 0 0 0 125,200 0 0 0 125,200 555,800
  Road Maintenance and Rehabilitation Account 0 100,000 0 0 0 100,000 0 0 0 200,000
  Homeowners Property Tax 0 0 0 0 0 0 60,900 0 0 60,900
  State Transit Assistance 0 0 0 0 0 0 252,500 0 0 252,500
  1991 Realignment Apportionment 0 460,200 0 0 0 0 538,300 0 0 998,500
  2011 Realignment Apportionment 197,500 137,600 493,700 0 101,900 61,000 817,600 0 82,900 1,892,200
  Other 28,000 0 9,400 0 0 0 27,400 0 0 64,800

Architecture Revolving Fund 6,700 3,600 3,800 2,900 5,800 6,400 7,400 6,200 7,500 50,300
Highways 106,000 106,000 106,000 356,000 86,000 106,000 60,000 356,000 106,000 1,388,000
University of California 1,000 1,000 302,200 1,000 1,000 1,000 302,200 1,000 1,000 611,400
Payroll Revolving Fund 70,800 58,500 1,789,700 136,000 58,800 70,500 54,700 1,871,000 58,800 4,168,800
Local Agency Investment Fund 490,500 353,700 518,800 388,900 469,100 553,100 225,400 355,300 472,500 3,827,300
Income Tax Refunds 130,700 405,400 183,700 312,500 397,300 209,000 101,400 469,100 174,200 2,383,300
Debt Service 0 0 2,528,100 0 0 0 0 727,700 0 3,255,800
Commercial Paper 500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 500
Veteran's Farm & Home Building Fund 100 100 300 300 100 100 8,300 7,100 100 16,500
Disability Insurance Benefits 152,100 152,100 152,100 152,100 152,100 152,100 152,100 152,100 152,100 1,368,900
Lottery Prizes 113,500 110,000 112,200 110,000 110,300 110,000 112,200 110,000 110,000 998,200
State and Local Bond Construction 30,000 30,000 398,600 363,200 99,400 30,000 30,000 168,200 30,000 1,179,400
Water Resources - Electric Power 100 0 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 200
Public Employees' Retirement System 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
State Teachers' Retirement System 374,900 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 374,900
Revenue Anticipation Notes & Interest 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Unsegregated 105,000 105,000 105,000 105,000 105,000 105,000 105,000 105,000 105,000 945,000
         Total $ 5,581,400 $ 6,062,000 $ 13,781,100 $ 4,722,500 $ 5,106,200 $ 2,966,500 $ 10,505,000 $ 6,046,000 $ 3,475,900 58,246,600



 

  

  

DESIGNATION BY POOLED MONEY INVESTMENT BOARD 
OF TREASURY POOLED MONEY INVESTMENTS AND DEPOSITS 

1844 

In accordance with sections 16480 through 16480.8 of the Government Code, the Pooled Money Investment Board, at its 
meeting on October 16, 2019, has determined and designated the amount of money available for deposit and investment as of 
October 9, 2019, under said sections.  In accordance with sections 16480.1 and 16480.2 of the Government Code, it is the intent 
that the money available for deposit or investment be deposited in bank accounts and savings and loan associations or invested 
in securities in such a manner so as to realize the maximum return consistent with safe and prudent treasury management, 
and the Board does hereby designate the amount of money available for deposit in bank accounts, savings and loan 
associations, and for investment in securities and the type of such deposits and investments as follows: 

1. In accordance with Treasurer's Office policy, for deposit in demand bank accounts as: 

a. Compensating Balance for Services $ 263,600,000 

The active noninterest-bearing bank accounts designation constitutes a calendar month average balance.  For purposes of 
computing the compensating balances, the Treasurer shall exclude from the daily balances any amounts contained therein as 
a result of nondelivery of securities purchased for "cash" for the Pooled Money Investment Account and shall adjust for any 
deposits not credited by the bank as of the date of deposit.  The balances in such accounts may fall below the above amount 
provided that the balances computed by dividing the sum of daily balances of that calendar month by the number of days in 
the calendar month reasonably approximates that amount.  The balances may exceed this amount during heavy collection 
periods or in anticipation of large impending warrant presentations to the Treasury, but the balances are to be maintained in 
such a manner as to realize the maximum return consistent with safe and prudent treasury management. 

b. Interest Bearing Accounts for Cash Flow Variability: $ 1,000,000,000 
JP Morgan Chase Bank $ 500,000,000 
Bank of the West $ 500,000,000 

The interest bearing bank account designation represents targeted balances to be averaged over one month's period to smooth cash 
flow variability.  The balances may fluctuate above and below these amounts as needed to manage cash flow variances and to meet daily 
liquidity needs.  Interest earnings for these accounts will be calculated according to the terms of the agreement between the  
Treasurer's Office and the account's depository bank, paid monthly and recorded as a deposit into the state's main demand deposit 
account, and allocated quarterly by the State Controller's Office as directed by Government Code 16475 and Government Code 16480.6. 

2. In accordance with law, for investment in securities authorized by section 16430, Government Code, or in term interest-bearing 
deposits in banks and savings and loan associations as follows: 

Time Deposits in 
Various Financial 

Institutions 
In Securities (sections 16503a Estimated 

From To Transactions (section 16430)* and 16602)* Total 
( 1) 10/14/2019 10/18/2019 $ 697,150,000 $ (4,086,550,000) $ 4,783,700,000 $ 697,150,000 

( 2) 10/21/2019 10/25/2019 $ 348,650,000 $ (3,737,900,000) $ 4,783,700,000 $ 1,045,800,000 

( 3) 10/28/2019 11/1/2019 $ (1,813,450,000) $ (5,551,350,000) $ 4,783,700,000 $ (767,650,000) 

( 4) 11/4/2019 11/8/2019 $ (1,061,450,000) $ (6,612,800,000) $ 4,783,700,000 $ (1,829,100,000) 

( 5) 11/11/2019 11/15/2019 $ (671,550,000) $ (7,284,350,000) $ 4,783,700,000 $ (2,500,650,000) 

( 6) 11/18/2019 11/22/2019 $ 1,700,950,000 $ (5,583,400,000) $ 4,783,700,000 $ (799,700,000) 

( 7) 11/25/2019 11/29/2019 $ (4,983,950,000) $ (10,567,350,000) $ 4,783,700,000 $ (5,783,650,000) 

( 8) 12/2/2019 12/6/2019 $ (1,095,650,000) $ (11,663,000,000) $ 4,783,700,000 $ (6,879,300,000) 

( 9) 12/9/2019 12/13/2019 $ 1,990,150,000 $ (9,672,850,000) $ 4,783,700,000 $ (4,889,150,000) 



 

From any of the amounts specifically designated above, not more than 30 percent in the aggregate may be invested 
in prime commercial paper under section 16430(e), Government Code. 

Additional amounts available in treasury trust account and in the Treasury from time to time, in excess of the 
amounts and for the same types of investments as specifically designated above. 

Provided, that the availability of the amounts shown under paragraph 2 is subject to reduction in the amount by 
which the bank accounts under paragraph 1 would otherwise be reduced below the calendar month average balance 
of $  263,600,000. 

POOLED MONEY INVESTMENT BOARD: 

Chair 

Member 

Dated: October 16, 2019 
* Government Code Member 



POOLED MONEY INVESTMENT ACCOUNT 

 

INTEREST BEARING DEMAND DEPOSIT  

ACCOUNTS REPORT 
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 09/30/19        08/31/19 

 

JPMorgan Chase Bank 

 

 

Average Daily Balance $420,000,000 $368,225,806 

 

Effective Rate 2.28%    2.29%  

 

 

Bank of the West  

 

 

Average Daily Balance $7,000,000  $0 

 

Effective Rate 2.33%    2.34%  
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NO. 3 
 

POOLED MONEY INVESTMENT BOARD 
(Surplus Money Investment Fund) 

Period September 1 through September 30, 2019 
 

DECLARATION OF SURPLUS MONEY 
 

 In accordance with Sections 16470 to 16476 of the Government Code, the Pooled Money 
Investment Board hereby determines that the amount of money set opposite each of the hereinafter 
designated special funds and now on deposit in the State Treasury to the credit of each of such funds, in 
addition to any money in said funds heretofore designated as surplus money, is not necessary for 
immediate use for carrying out the purposes for which each of such special funds was created, and is 
hereby designated as surplus money for transfer to the Surplus Money Investment Fund: 

DATES AMOUNT 

(SEE ATTACHED LIST) (SEE ATTACHED LIST) 

TOTAL    $ 14,326,045,000.00* 

       
REDUCTION OF SURPLUS MONEY 

 
 In accordance with Sections 16470 to 16476 of the Government Code, the Pooled Money 
Investment Board hereby determines that the amount of money set opposite each of the hereinafter 
designated special funds, which constitutes a portion of the money heretofore designated as surplus 
money and which has heretofore been transferred to and now remains in the Surplus Money Investment 
Fund from each of such designated funds, is needed by each of such special funds to carry out the 
purposes for which it was created, and that the amount of money heretofore designated as surplus money 
with respect to each such special fund is hereby reduced by the amount of money needed by such fund, as 
hereinafter specified, for transfer back to each such fund. 

DATES AMOUNT 

(SEE ATTACHED LIST) (SEE ATTACHED LIST) 

TOTAL    $ 10,070,120,000.00* 

 
POOLED MONEY INVESTMENT BOARD 

 
 
 
Member  Chair 

Member  Dated:  October 16, 2019 
 
 

 *Note: Amounts are typically transferred in $1,000.00 increments.  However, transfers or reductions may 
sometimes occur in other increments resulting in necessary adjustments which can occur within the same 
month, or the succeeding month. Consequently, the total transfer and reduction amounts will not 
necessarily reflect even $1,000.00 increments. 
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PMIB Meeting 

Information Item – 

Pooled Money Investment Account Loan Policy 

Review 



POOLED MONEY INVESTMENT BOARD 

October 16, 2019 

Staff Report – Agenda Item 6  

POOLED MONEY INVESTMENT ACCOUNT LOAN POLICY 

Item 6.  Pursuant to section 2.0 of the Pooled Money Investment Account Loan Policy      

adopted on October 20, 2010, as amended on October 15, 2014 and November 18, 

2015 (“Loan Policy,” attached as Exhibit A), the Board shall review the Loan

Policy annually each October.  At this time, staff does not have any recommended 

changes to the current Loan Policy. 



EXHIBIT A 

POOLED MONEY INVESTMENT BOARD 

POOLED MONEY INVESTMENT ACCOUNT LOAN POLICY 

Originally adopted on October 20, 2010, as amended on October 15, 2014, and  

November 18, 2015 

1.0 POLICY 

Government Code Section 16312 authorizes the Pooled Money  Investment Board (“Board”) to 

make  loans  from  the  Pooled  Money  Investment  Account  (“PMIA”)  to  special  funds  with 

repayment to come from the later sale of notes or bonds (“Section 16312 loans”). Government 

Code Section 16313 authorizes the Board to make  loans from the PMIA to any state agency  in 

order  to  prepay  or  replace  existing  financing  when  the  Board  determines  it  is  in  the  best 

interest of the State to do so (“Section 16313 loans,” and collectively with Section 16312 loans, 

“PMIA Loans”). This PMIA Loan Policy (“Policy”) provides guidelines for the prudent investment 

of PMIA funds in PMIA Loans and shall replace any previously adopted policies relating to PMIA 

Loans. 

2.0 POLICY REVIEW AND CHANGE 

The Policy shall be reviewed annually by the Board each October.  Any change in the Policy shall 

be  reviewed  and  approved  by  the  Board  at  a  meeting  noticed  in  accordance  with  the 

requirements of the Bagley‐Keene Open Meeting Act. 

3.0 PMIA LOAN APPLICATIONS ELIGIBLE FOR BOARD CONSIDERATION 

Applications  for  projects  that  do  not  have  an  outstanding  PMIA  loan  (“New  Loans”)  or 

applications  for  the  renewal  of  an  existing  PMIA  loan  (“Renewal  Loans”)  that  meet  the 

following requirements can be placed on the agenda and considered by the Board at a public 

meeting: 

A. Completed  Application.  Board  staff  must  receive  a  copy  of  a  completed  and  signed 

application from the requesting state agency with all required attachments at  least fifteen 

business days prior to the date the agenda must be posted. 

B. Bond  Resolution.  A  resolution  authorizing  the  issuance  of  bonds  for  the  project  and 

authorizing actions to provide for interim financing from the Board must be adopted. 
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C. Valid Appropriation.  The costs to be financed must have a valid appropriation at the time of 

application  and  the  applicant  must  certify  that  it  will  seek  a  re‐appropriation  for  any 

expiring appropriations during the life of the requested loan. 

D. No  Pending  Litigation.  The  applicant must  certify  that  it  is  not  aware  of  any  pending 

litigation  relating  to  the project  that  is  to be  financed by  the  loan, or must disclose  such 

litigation  for evaluation of whether the  litigation would  impact  the ability of bond counsel 

or the Attorney General’s Office to provide a customary bond opinion for the bonds that are 

to  be  issued  to  repay  the  loan.  If  the  bond  counsel  or  the  Attorney  General’s  Office 

determines  that  the  pending  litigation  would preclude the  issuance  of  their  customary 

opinion,  the  loan  shall  not  be  eligible  for  consideration  by  the  Board.  The  Board may 

consider an exception to this requirement on a case by case basis for Renewal Loans only. 

The following additional requirements shall apply to applications from the State Public Works 

Board (“SPWB”): 

E. Project  Costs  Eligible  for  Interim  Financing. Loan funds may be requested for project costs 

authorized  to be paid  from  the  sale of  SPWB  Lease Revenue Bonds.  The  loan  application 

shall identify what project costs will be paid by loan funds. 

F. Due  Diligence Memo.  The  SPWB must  provide  a  completed  real  estate  “due  diligence” 

memo if any loan funds are to be used for construction or design‐build costs. 

G. State Budget.  In order for New Loans to be eligible for unconditional approval by the Board, 

a  State  Budget with  Budget  Control  Section  4.801 must  be  in  place  for  the  fiscal  year  in 

which  the  loan  is  considered  for approval.  If  there  is a  late  State Budget,  the Board may 

conditionally approve the loan subject to enactment of a Budget. 

H. Alternative Repayment Plan.  If a project is cancelled or  if the SPWB determines that bonds 

cannot or will  not  be  issued  for  the  project while  a  loan  is  outstanding,  the  SPWB must 

provide an  alternative  repayment plan  to Board  staff.  Specifically,  the SPWB must  certify 

that  it will provide a written plan within 60 days of project  cancellation or determination 

that bonds will not be  issued that describes the SPWB’s plan to pay off the  loan utilizing a 

current or future appropriation or another funding source. 

1 Budget Control Section 4.80 has historically provided  that  in  the event bonds authorized by  the SPWB  are not 
sold and  interim  financing costs have been  incurred, departments  that have  incurred  those  costs  shall commit a 
sufficient portion of their support appropriations to repay the interim financing costs. 
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4.0 PMIA LOAN APPLICATIONS INELIGIBLE FOR BOARD CONSIDERATION 

The Board will not  consider applications  for New  Loans  for projects  to be  funded by General 

Obligation  (“GO”)  bonds  or  revenue  bonds  issued  by  a  State  agency  other  than  the  SPWB. 

This  is  based upon  the  availability of alternative  sources of  interim  financing  for other bond‐ 

funded projects,  including  commercial  paper notes  for GO bond programs,  and  the  ability  of 

the  State  to  issue  upfront GO  bonds  for  preliminary  costs.  Additionally,  at    this    time,    the 

Board  shall not  consider applications  for New  Loans pursuant to Section 16313. 

5.0 LOAN TERMS AND INTEREST RATE 

A. Loan Term.  The term of any Section 16312 Loan shall not exceed 364 days.  Loans that have 

not been paid off in full prior to the maturity, may be renewed by the Board. 

B. Interest Rate.  In accordance with Government Code Section 16314, the  interest rate on all 
Section 16312 Loans shall be the  last available daily rate of return earned by the PMIA on 
the  actual date  of withdrawal  or  transfer of  the  loan  funds,  and  shall  be  reset with  any 
renewal. 

6.0 AGGREGATE LOAN LIMITS AND FUNDING 

The  maximum  aggregate  amount  of  all  approved  PMIA  Loan  amounts  shall  not  exceed 

$1,000,000,000 at any time. PMIA Loans may only be made from funds authorized as 

borrowable resources pursuant to Government Code 16310. 

7.0 REPORTING 

The Board staff shall submit a monthly report to the Board that lists the amount of outstanding 

PMIA Loans. 



PMIB Meeting 

AB55 LOANS 



POOLED MONEY INVESTMENT BOARD 

October 16, 2019 

Staff Report – Agenda Items 7.a – c. 

AB 55 LOAN RECOMMENDATIONS 

1. Loan Renewal Requests.  Staff recommends approval of the three loan renewal requests

(Items 7.a – 7.c) on the agenda in the amount shown on column f of Exhibit A to this staff

report. Items 7.a and 7.c reflect increases necessary to continue construction. Item 7.b reflects

a decrease to the existing loan at the request of the department. In addition, all items will pay

accrued interest and administrative costs.

Impact on the Pool.  The above loan requests are in compliance with the current AB55 Loan 

Policy and, if approved, will result in an net increase to the outstanding loans balance by 

$26,289,000. 



Exhibit A

POOLED MONEY INVESTMENT BOARD 

LOAN REQUESTS (AB 55 LOANS)

For the October 16, 2019 PMIB Meeting

[a] [b] [c] [d] [e] [f] [g] [h]

Amount of loan Current Loan Recommended Impact on the

New Loan Original paydown Amount Adjusted Pool

Agenda New or Old Loan New Loan Fund Amount per Amount of Impact on the (since Outstanding Loan Amount  (for recommended Interest

Item Renewal No. No. No. Department/Program  Loan Application Existing Loan Pool previous loan) (b - d)   loan amount) Paid by

LOAN RENEWAL REQUESTS

a Renewal 1890006 1900005 0668545 Board of State and Community Corrections 75,896,000.00$     51,273,000.00$     24,623,000.00$     N/A N/A 75,896,000.00$      $    24,623,000.00 BF

SPWB Lease Revenue Bonds

Fresno County Adult Local Criminal Justice Facility

b Renewal 1890007 1900006 0660521 Department of Forestry and Fire Protection  $    26,254,000.00 26,703,000.00$     (449,000.00)$     N/A N/A 26,254,000.00$      $    (449,000.00) BF

SPWB Lease Revenue Bonds

Butte Fire Station/Unit Headquarters: Replace Facility

c Renewal 1890009 1900007 0660552 Department of Forestry and Fire Protection 7,126,000.00$     5,011,000.00$     2,115,000.00$     N/A N/A 7,126,000.00$      $    2,115,000.00 BF

SPWB Lease Revenue Bonds

Westwood Forest Fire Station: Replace Facility

109,276,000.00$     82,987,000.00$    26,289,000.00$     -$    -$    75,896,000.00$     26,289,000.00$    

Requested Recommended

 $    795,980,000.00  $    795,980,000.00 

 $    (4,842,000.00)  $    (4,842,000.00)

Impact on the Pool from this meeting's actions 26,289,000.00$    26,289,000.00$    

817,427,000.00$    817,427,000.00$    Outstanding PMIA loans after this meeting's actions 

Impact on the Pool Loan Paydown STO Loan Recommendations

Total amount of outstanding PMIA loans as of September 30, 2019

Total amount of AB55 Loans paid off from Written Requests on October 10, 2019
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